

SC No. 307-2022
State Vs. Tanjim @ Tanni & Ors.
FIR No. 700/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 307/324/113/114/115 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004011-2022

06.12.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri Ranvir Vats, counsel for the accused Tanjim @ Tanni and Jugnu.
Shri Z. A. Saifi, counsel for the accused Chandan and Tarif.
All accused are on bail.
PW Dr. Kushal Monga and MHC(M) in person.

PW-1 Dr. Kushal Monga is examined, cross-examined (Nil. Opportunity given) and discharged.

Process issued to PW Dr. Ganpati received back with the report that the address of the said witness could not be traced. It is prayed that process may be issued to the Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital, New Delhi. Heard.

Let the notice be issued to the said witness through Medical Superintendent, DDU Hospital and Medical Superintendent is directed to depute other doctor for proving the MLC if the doctor concerned has left the hospital.

Copy of the MLC is also attached with the process.

Process issued to Dr. Ajeet Kumar received back with the report served.

Process issued to PW Manpreet Singh received back with the report served but he is not present despite service.

It is already 11:30 am.

Let bailable warrants issued against the said witness PW Manpreet Singh in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of like amount.

PW Dr. Ajeet Kumar be again summoned through Medical Superintendent concerned for next date of hearing.

Contd/-2

-2-

Also issue summons to MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on 09.03.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
06.12.2022 (hg)