

SC307/2022  
STATE Vs. TANJIM @ TANNI & ORS  
FIR NO. 700 /2021  
P.S UttamNagar

**13.07.2023**

**Present:** Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.  
IO SI Kartar in person.  
Sh. Z.A. Saifi Ld. counsel for accused Tarif and  
Chandan.  
Sh. R.K. Srivastav counsel for accused Jugnu and  
Tanjim.  
All accused present on bail.

PW-3 Dr. Rohit Drall examined and discharged.

Process of PW Dr. Ajit received back with the report  
served'. Be awaited.

Put up at 2:15 P.M.

**(R. L. Meena)**  
**ASJ-05/South-West District,**  
**Dwarka Courts/New Delhi**

**At 2:15 P.M.**

**Present:** Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor  
for the State.  
Sh. Z.A. Saifi Ld. counsel for accused Tarif and  
Chandan.  
Sh. R.K. Srivastav counsel for accused Jugnu and  
Tanjim.  
Accused Tanjim, Chandan, Jugnu and Tarif present on  
bail.

At this stage, Naibcourt submits that he has received  
request from Dr. Ajit that today he will not be able to appear before  
the court for evidence. Dr. Ajit be summoned again for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for P.E on **03.10.2023**.

**(R. L. Meena)**  
**ASJ-05/South-West District,**  
**Dwarka Courts/New Delhi**  
**13.07.2023 (a)**