

27 SC No. 307-2022
State Vs. Tanjim @ Tanni & Ors.
FIR No. 700/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 307/324/113/114/115 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004011-2022

11.12.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Ms. Preeti Gothwal, proxy counsel on behalf of Bar.
All accused are present on bail.

Process issued to PW Dr. Ajeet Kumar received back with the report that he has left the services of the hospital. In view of this, issue notice to the Medical Superintendent of the DDU Hospital with the directions to depute some doctor on his behalf who is acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of him and had worked with him for the evidence purpose.

Request has been received on behalf of IO SI Kartar Singh. Request is allowed.

Let Pws mentioned at Serial No. 1 to 3 be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on 22.02.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
11.12.2023 (hg)