

16
SC307/2022
STATE Vs. TANJIM @ TANNI
FIR NO. 700 /2021
PS (UttamNagar)

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl.Public Prosecutor
for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
SI Kartar Singh is present.
Sh. Abid Ibrahim, Ld. counsel for all accused
persons.

Summons sent to PW Sonia and PW Manpreet
received back unserved.

Summons sent to PW Chandan received back
served, however, none present on behalf of PW Chandan.

Put up for RPE on 16.07.2024.

Let PW Sonia, PW Manpreet and PW Chandan be
summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH. Also issue
summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case
property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
26.04.2024