

17 SC 307-2022
STATE Vs. TANJIM @ TANNI
FIR NO. 700 /2021
PS (Uttam Nagar)

16.07.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.
All Accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Abid Ibrahim and ZA Saifi, Ld. Counsel for all
the accused persons.

Summons sent to PW Sonia and PW Chandan
through concerned DCP have been received back with the report
“unserved”. It is seen that despite best efforts their presence could
not be secure. Accordingly, they are also dropped from the list of
witnesses.

With respect to PW Manpreet, report has been
received back with report that he is currently lodged in Jind Jail,
Haryana. SHO PS Uttam Nagar is directed to trace out the details
in which PW Manpreet is in custody of the case.

No other PW present.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **23.09.2024**.

Copy of the order be sent to concerned SHO PS
Uttam Nagar for necessary information and compliance.

Issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to
produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.07.2024