

20 SC No. 307-2022
State Vs. Tanjim @ Tanni & Ors.
FIR No. 700/2021
PS : Uttam Nagar
U/s : 307/324/113/114/115 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-004011-2022

23.09.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Abid Ibbrahim and Shri Z. A. Saifi, counsels for
all the accused persons.
All accused persons are present on bail.

No report has been received qua PW Manpreet
despite directions of this Court.

Let report be sought qua PW Manpreet through
concerned DCP as well as SHO PS Uttam Nagar for next date of
hearing.

Copy of this order as well as order dated 16.07.2024
be sent to DCP concerned as well as SHO PS Uttam Nagar for
necessary information and compliance.

No other PW is present.

Let PW Deepak be summoned through IO/SHO
concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO
and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on
next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on 12.11.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.09.2024