

24

SC 307/2022

STATE Vs. TANJIM @ TANNI

FIR NO. 700 /2021

PS (Uttam Nagar)

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are present on bail with counsel Sh. Abid Ibrahim and Z.A Saifi.

Summons sent to PW Deepak through IO/SHO has been received back unserved. Let he be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.

PW-4 Sh. Manpreet is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let PW-4 Sh. Manpreet be directed to approach Ld. Secretary DLSA South West District for victim compensation scheme.

Put up for RPE on **15.01.2024**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned through IO. Also, issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA South West District and be given dasti to PW-4 Manpreet.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
12.11.2024